

Date: 09.04.2024

To. Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited** Ground Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Ref: (i) Security Code No— 524604

(ii) Adline Chem Lab Limited (CIN- L24231GJ1988PLC010956)

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, as amended, received from the Promoter & Promoters Group of the Company for the year ended on 31st March, 2024, for your kind perusal and Records.

Kindly take the note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Adline Chem Lab Limited

Ritu Singh **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No.: A24934

Enclose: As Above

CIN: L24231GJ1988PLC010956

ADLINE CHEM LAB LIMITED (Formerly Kamron Laboratories Limited)

Date: 09.04.2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Ground Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: (i) Security Code No- 524604

(ii) Adline Chem Lab Limited (CIN-L24231GJ1988PLC010956)

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, I hereby confirm that during the financial year ended on $31^{\rm st}$ March, 2024, I along with the other promoters have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly on the shares held by us.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Hemant Amrish Parikh Date: 2024,04.09 14:32:50 +05'30'

Mr. Hemant A. Parikh Promoter

CC to: (1) To,

Company Secretary Adline Chem Lab Limited

(2) To,
Registrar & Share Transfer Agents